- BUC. NO. N/A' | Page 1 ofs 1401

al Mobility

e parties have provwous’lv executed a contract providing for the training of CETA participants
ich contract is known as Contract No. 19341 41 . That contract should now be amended to
apend the contract hud"o‘ darrpa"wn the +atal amniunt from $173.3708 tp

€137 991 a3 decrease af_$35.32%: and FEdJCe the numher of PSS positiors

ynder CETA Title IID from twepnty (20) to fifteen (15).

e parties to the contract therefore agree:
1. That the contract amount is decreased by a total of $35 388, from
$173,379 to $137,991;

2. That the number of CETA Title IID positions approved by Ordinance
No. 151121 1is reduced from twenty (20) to fifteen (15).

ted this day of s 19

City of Portland

pproved as to Content by

Commissioner of Publijc Works
g\(nq g \HLDELWH by

xecutiye Director, Human Resources Bureau Auditor ---
Ay}«z \ 77 —
an er,{' x"ammgka,n Employment Division
|\ \
pproved a$ to Form \ -
\! v Agency
City Attorney by

T'i'tle



Page No. 2 of 8§

: 151401
PSE
BUDGET SUMMARY |
1 |
Contractor : Special Mobility Services/ Contract # 19341
Name and : Senior Job Center Modification # 1
Address ¢ 2101 NE Flanders
Portland, Oregon 97232
Z of total
Total Amount budget
Participant wages and fringe
benefits ' ' 87,019 63.06
PSE training costs 24,105 17.47
Services 19,824 14.37
Administration 7,043 5.10
TOTAL BUDRET REQUESTED $ 137,991 100%

(8/80)



Budget: PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYMENT 1 51401
Contractor: §pe cial Mohility Services/Senior Contract #_ 39341
Name and Job Center Modification # ?
Address 2101 NE Flanders
Contract dates: February 23, 1981
[*]110 [T]vI Project  [C] VI Non-Project to  September 30 , 198
PARTICIPANT WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS WHILE ON THE J0B
1. Wages earned on the job (Itemize on PSE 2) $ 68,824
2. Fringe benefits 18,195
FICA $ 4528.81
Workers' Compensation 3867.52
Health Insurance 4548.85
Other: Acc. Vacation 1483.08
Other: Mileage 3667.13
SUBTOTAL § 87,019
PARTICIPANT WAGES AND FRINGE BEMEFITS WHILE IN TRAINING
are budgeted in above category.  However, you will be required to report these
items separately on a monthly basis.
PSE TRAINING COSTS
3. Instructors' Wages (Itemize on PSE 3) $ -0-
4. Instructors' fringe benefits (Itemize on PSE 3) -0-
5. Tuition and fees ?Itemize)
Portland Comm. College $ 17,500
FTEXTDIe Ways to Work 3,000
20,500
6. Training supplies and materials 750
7. Office Supplies -0-
8. Telephone -0-
9. Printing -0-
10. Equipment rental -0-
11. Other: Duplication(incl. paper) 955
12. %ﬁﬂ?r: BOOKS and Teaching Aids 900
er: Space R 1,000
pace Rental SUBTOTAL § 24,105
SERVICES
13. Services staff wages (Itemize on PSE 4) $_ 6,600
14, Services staff fringe benefits (Itemize on 1,670
15, Office supplies PSE 4) 7,087
16, Telephone l,9§0
17. Printing I,BZ]
18. Equipment rental 1,362
19. Other: Rent and Utilities 2,567
20. Other: _Postage 1,647
SUBTOTAL ¢ 19,824
TOTAL PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYMENT BUDGET $ 130,948 PSE 1

(8/80)




ESTIMATID o
PARTICIPANT MONTHLY WAGES
(round to nearest dollar)

7o Tt ey oF | ity Waes — ToTAL
Title Positions | Oct ] Nov | Dec | Jan [ Feb | Mar } Apr | HMay | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep !
Recruiter/Job Dev. | 18 - === 1~ [8.1258.125 8,125 | 8.1258.125] 8 125]8,125 (56,875
Intake/Assej;s . Couns. ] - - - - - 800 800 800 800 N 8001 800 _993‘.. _533_6‘99_
Asst. Program Dir. 1 -4 - - - - 907 | 907 907 907 907|907 | 907 | 6,349
e . e — — - — SN S _— - S
I g
_ SN USSR S o

Total Number of Participants 15 Total participant wages S 68,8248

FOVEST

PSE 2 [
(o700 .




| Budget: ADMINISTRATION ! ' 151404

Contractor : Special Mobiiity Services/ Senior Contraict # 19347
Name and ¢ Job Center Modification 4
Address : 2101 NE Flanders

Contract chates February 23, 1981
to September 30 , 1981

ADMINISTRATION

1 Staff salaries (Itemize on ADMIN 2) S 3,656
2 Fringe benefits (Itemize on ADMII 2) 1,114
3 Office supplies 100
& Travel (S.___ per mile for __ staff members) 102
5 Rent (__ sauare feet at 462

specify location )

6 Utilities 353
7 Telephone - local service 330
3 Telephone - lona distance service -0-
9 Postage 88
10 Insurance and bonding 405
11 Equipment repair and maintenance _ 83
12 Staff training -0-
13 Reproduction and printing 350
14 Equipment rental -0-
15 Authorized eauipment (Itemize on AODTHORIZED EQUIP.)
16 Other
17 Other
18 Other
19 Other

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION BUDGET $_21943 ‘

ADMIN 1
(3/80)




151401

ORDINANCE No. 151401

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to Contract No. 19341 with Special Mobility
Services, Inc., under the Human Resources Bureau, AU 682, Training and Employ-
ment Division by decreasing the contract in the amount of $35,388; decreasing
by five (5) the authorization of CETA Titie IID positions and declaring an
emergency. :

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds:

1. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 151121, approved February 18, 1981, Council
authorized Contract No. 19341 with Special Mobility Services, Inc., to
train older workers in the field of job development, job placement,
recruitment and referral services for the period February 23, 1981
through September 30, 1981.

2. Pursuant to March 2, 1981, notification was received from the Department
of Labor, Region X that CETA Title IID positions, effective that date,
were considered frozen.

3. Due to the Department of Labor's imposed freeze and subsequent reductions
in the IID allocation, it is necessary to reduce the contract amount from
$173,37% to $137,991.

5. It is therefore appropriate that the Commissioner-in-Charge and the City
Auditor execute, on behalf of the City, amendments to Contract No. 19341
with Special Mobility Services, Inc., as set forth in Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Commissioner-in-Charge and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to
execute, on behalf of the City, amendments to Contract No. 19341 with
Special Mobility Services, Inc., as set forth in Exhibit "A",

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in the
enactment of this Ordinance will cause unnecessary problems in the administra-
tion of the CETA program; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and
effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Coundil, APR 1 6 1981

Commissioner Mike Lindberg
JPG:pJ )

4/1/81 Attest: /J t =L/ {
| Au‘di or ;; the C ity of Portland '

PageNo. 1 of 1



INTRODUCED BY

Calendar No.1165

Commissioner Mike Lindberg

ORDINANCE No. .1514()_]_ NOTED Bg THE COMMISSIONER

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED Affairs
AS FOLLOWS: Title = -
Inance an
A Ade
Yeas Nays An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to minislration
o Contract No. 19341 with Special Mobility Safety .
REG Rl / Services, Inc., under the Human Resources ==
- — Bureau, AU 632, Training and Employment Utiliti
H100 hewg. / Division by decreasing the contract in tilities —
— the amount of $35,388; decreasing by five
f4 NVV¢ L] ’ A
2eheb ] (5) the authorization of CETA Title IID Works ;))4,//1"{)
: - positions and declaring an emergency. :
Rriehan) BUREAU APPROVAL
l_BUI'CGUZ
Ivanci
vancie ; Human Resources

ﬁcpareF% W/
Bud rr\f t R f/p/g’
\ ac evie )

KU mpleted l)Not required

' Bureau Head:
FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR Erma E. Hepburn (( E\m

Jordan ] CALENDAFE.
Lindberg Consent Y Regular
Schwab NOTED BY
Strachan City Attorney

Ivancie Filed APR 1 0 1981 City Auditor

City Engineer
S GEORGE YERKOVICH

ian th CITY OF PORTLAND

Deputy




